
Milwaukee (3-7-1, 2-2-0) -vs- Valparaiso (7-4-1, 1-1-0)
10/3/2012 at Valparaiso, Ind. (Eastgate Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 89:19 (YELLOW), #4 LEWERS, Kelly (UWM)   

Date: 10/3/2012
Attendance: 209
Stadium: Eastgate Field
Officials: Referee, Jorge Cuate   Asst. Referee, Justin Bell   Cayetano
Silva   Scorer, Aaron Leavitt   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Milwaukee 1 0 1
Valparaiso 0 0 0

Milwaukee 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 FORBES, Jamie 0 0 0 0 90
4 LEWERS, Kelly 0 0 0 1 82
5 KAUFFUNG, Amy 0 0 0 0 90
6 HOLBERT, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 90
11 SCOTT, Emily 0 0 0 0 90
13 STEINHAUSER, Helen 3 2 1 0 90
14 KAUL, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
18 BESTWINA, Caity 0 0 0 0 76
20 PRICE, Demi 0 0 0 0 78
24 BEHNKE, Vienna 1 0 0 0 60
29 DORRE, Krissy 2 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
3 CONDON, Stephanie 1 0 0 0 14
8 STERN, Sara 1 0 0 0 37
23 VOVOS, Sammy 0 0 0 0 5
25 LaPLANT, Morgan 0 0 0 0 11
27 KOCHANOWSKI, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 12
28 WORTHINGTON, Emma 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 8 2 1 1 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 FORBES, Jamie 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Valparaiso 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 MANSKI, Kristen 0 0 0 0 90
M 3 DESARIO, Luisa 0 0 0 0 65
F 4 RYFIAK, Jordyn 1 0 0 0 79
M 6 HOAGLIN, Rachel 1 0 0 0 90
F 9 TERRELL, Catherine 3 0 0 0 64
M 12 CRAVEN, Rita 1 0 0 0 76
M 13 LUDWIG, Sarrah 1 1 0 0 90
D 14 GRATZIANNA, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
D 21 ELLIS, Tara 0 0 0 0 90
D 22 FASSBINDER, Jenny 1 0 0 0 90
D 23 LYTLE, Janine 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 WLADECKI, Trisha 0 0 0 0 18
7 WARNER, Kristen 0 0 0 0 5
17 ULIN, Amanda 0 0 0 0 8
18 KENYON, Abby 0 0 0 0 44

Totals 8 1 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 MANSKI, Kristen 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Milwaukee 3 5 8
Valparaiso 5 3 8

Saves By Period
Milwaukee 0 1 1
Valparaiso 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Milwaukee 2 2 4
Valparaiso 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
Milwaukee 5 6 11
Valparaiso 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:45 UWM STEINHAUSER, Helen LEWERS, Kelly cross from left finished along ground in



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWM FORBES, Jamie at goalie for Milwaukee.
00:00 VALPO MANSKI, Kristen at goalie for Valparaiso.
00:51 UWM Corner kick by UWM HOLBERT, Kelsey [00:51].
02:21 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [02:21].
03:45 UWM GOAL by UWM STEINHAUSER, Helen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by LEWERS, Kelly, goal number 2 for season.

Milwaukee 1, Valparaiso 0
-- UWM *cross from left finished along ground inside near post
07:16 VALPO Shot by VALPO HOAGLIN, Rachel WIDE RIGHT.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
10:20 UWM Shot by UWM BEHNKE, Vienna BLOCKED.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
14:23 UWM Shot by UWM DORRE, Krissy BLOCKED.
15:06 UWM Corner kick by UWM HOLBERT, Kelsey [15:06].
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
15:48 VALPO Shot by VALPO RYFIAK, Jordyn WIDE RIGHT.
17:21 VALPO Shot by VALPO TERRELL, Catherine BLOCKED.
22:01 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO TERRELL, Catherine [22:01].
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
30:36 UWM UWM substitution: STERN, Sara for BEHNKE, Vienna.
30:36 UWM UWM substitution: CONDON, Stephanie for BESTWINA, Caity.
31:22 VALPO VALPO substitution: KENYON, Abby for CRAVEN, Rita.
33:17 UWM UWM substitution: KOCHANOWSKI, Kelsey for PRICE, Demi.
34:15 UWM UWM substitution: LaPLANT, Morgan for DORRE, Krissy.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
38:12 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [38:12].
38:19 VALPO Shot by VALPO TERRELL, Catherine BLOCKED.
38:43 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO TERRELL, Catherine [38:43].
40:20 UWM UWM substitution: VOVOS, Sammy for LEWERS, Kelly.
42:04 VALPO Shot by VALPO TERRELL, Catherine WIDE LEFT.
42:53 VALPO Offside against Valparaiso.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UWM

For UWM: #1  FORBES, Jamie, #4  LEWERS, Kelly, #5  KAUFFUNG, Amy, #6  HOLBERT, Kelsey, #11 SCOTT, Emily,
#13 STEINHAUSER, Helen, #14 KAUL, Hannah, #18 BESTWINA, Caity, #20 PRICE, Demi, #24 BEHNKE, Vienna, #29
DORRE, Krissy.

45:00 VALPO

For VALPO: #0  MANSKI, Kristen, #4  RYFIAK, Jordyn, #6  HOAGLIN, Rachel, #12 CRAVEN, Rita, #13 LUDWIG,
Sarrah, #14 GRATZIANNA, Katie, #21 ELLIS, Tara, #22 FASSBINDER, Jenny, #23 LYTLE, Janine, #18 KENYON, Abby,
#5  WLADECKI, Trisha.

47:27 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [47:27].
49:12 VALPO Shot by VALPO LUDWIG, Sarrah, SAVE FORBES, Jamie.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
53:27 VALPO Shot by VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny HIGH.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
54:43 VALPO Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita WIDE RIGHT.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
59:34 UWM UWM substitution: STERN, Sara for LEWERS, Kelly.
61:05 UWM Corner kick by UWM HOLBERT, Kelsey [61:05].
62:30 VALPO VALPO substitution: DESARIO, Luisa for KENYON, Abby.
62:30 VALPO VALPO substitution: TERRELL, Catherine for WLADECKI, Trisha.
63:16 UWM UWM substitution: LEWERS, Kelly for DORRE, Krissy.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
72:03 VALPO VALPO substitution: KENYON, Abby for DESARIO, Luisa.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
73:15 UWM Shot by UWM STEINHAUSER, Helen WIDE RIGHT.
74:31 UWM UWM substitution: DORRE, Krissy for BEHNKE, Vienna.
76:21 VALPO VALPO substitution: ULIN, Amanda for TERRELL, Catherine.
77:18 UWM Shot by UWM STERN, Sara WIDE RIGHT.



78:07 UWM Shot by UWM STEINHAUSER, Helen, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.
78:56 UWM Shot by UWM DORRE, Krissy WIDE RIGHT.
79:05 VALPO VALPO substitution: DESARIO, Luisa for RYFIAK, Jordyn.
79:30 UWM Shot by UWM CONDON, Stephanie WIDE LEFT.
82:00 UWM UWM substitution: WORTHINGTON, Emma for STERN, Sara.
82:22 UWM Corner kick by UWM HOLBERT, Kelsey [82:22].
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
84:49 VALPO VALPO substitution: WARNER, Kristen for ULIN, Amanda.
84:49 VALPO VALPO substitution: TERRELL, Catherine for KENYON, Abby.
-- UWM Foul on Milwaukee.
89:19 UWM Yellow card on UWM LEWERS, Kelly.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


